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PETITICT: FOR ZONING. VAIZANCE ~

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: | o

ersigned, | of the properiy situste in Beitimore County and which is
"dese;g:duﬂ;dwe oacripion mﬁ;’ sttachec haveto and made 4 part hersof, hereby pet:tion for a

#
v,

Varance from Sectlon .‘i.lE:.?..-.f.-..tQ_Ef«I;:@-.t.%; iale:iaoe- sian with_a total of 18l.3 sq. ft.
e : . ! : )
_in_lieu of the permitted 10 t.

___________ e P S memmmceeee

---------------
-
Yo

- ———— - . ko
A D T P TR R W S 4 ol e Sl o e S -
- -

thr‘Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Lew of Baltimore County; for :.h__e B
gllo:ring reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - - __és n-';-
" RETI §

ign Size: We enlarging the price sign and the pole by Bl.3 sq. ft. ovemuecion
Sign Bl mearn':xum alig;ued 11(:;0 sq. ft. for better visibility to the p\beliﬁ?.’.-ﬂ!.cr, 2 A
We are not incizasing the square footage of our Crown logo. o T .t.%j?. 24 : ﬂuo 20¢ 26-T70-4 _ DL o e S T DALTIMORE COUNTY
_ Samitel n A e T T T BRI -] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WO
Al (7 BALTINORE CONTY OFFICH, OF PLAMAING 4 ZONING | it o (i, Wb IOVSON, MARMAND 21204
S iio e T4 5t County Office Building . .
" .'111 W, Chesapeake Avenue . ' " .

'+ ¥ .Towson, Maryland %1204
: e T e e

Property is to be posted snd advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE -

T HARRY 1 PISTEL P E.
w. CL_ | August 5, 1985 . DREZTOR

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, 'posti?g, etc., upon filing of this -~~~
etiticn, and f?rl;her n-gl;'ei tzp and are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of
Ealtimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoring Law For Baltimore County,

T You‘zr"'pe'ti'tii'bﬁ' has been received aid accepted for filing this COUNTY OFFICE DLDG. i"ng?‘:ﬁo&f y?mg' cor 118
ST el - day of Wy 18w, T - 111 W. Chasapeske Ava. ar-es sStreet

1/We do solemnly declare and afirm, £ . S ’ | | o Towton. maryland 21204 | Baltimore, Maryland 21201 :

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we N S : ' ' - Mc. Arnold Jabloa

are the legal owner(s) of the property - o0 Zoning Cozmissioner

which is the subject of this Petition. ) -:j Nicholas H. Commodari County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
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Chascman Item No. 380 - Case No. 86-T70-A

— Petitioner - Crown Central Petroleunm Corp

 XKNOLD foN T Variance Petition ' Re:
zoning ssioner T e B e ‘ MEMBERS .-
A RS ‘ o BRSSPI Dear Mr. Yawman:

Contract Furchaser: ' Legal Owner(s): Crown Central Petr 13}!,“ Corporatio
e £
--------------------------------------- o it v A ey

:“-;f
: 1111 der
(Type or Print Nume) Vice Presiden

Item#380 (1984-1985]

Propezty OwneriCrown Stations, INc.
E/S Merritt Blvd., 600" N. ’

The Zoninmz Plana Ady: : : Westfield Road
— . ‘ : Depattment of ~Shang riand advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- District 12th
‘Attorney. - Js Gregory Yawman, Esquire .. Chairman, Zoning Plans_ . Traffic Englnesring mitted with the abave referenced retiticn. The following comments - :

‘ce1 G Ko - TREE Tops) Tre '- Advisory CqmmitJFQe _ State Rosds Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the z2oning action
- Suite 817, T310 Mitchie Righvay, :!., w... !B Lo e : requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans op Dear Mr. Jablon:

- - S R TRt AT E‘f::':rzvienuon g"oiiims with rggard to the development plans that may have a tearing |
n S case. e Director of Planning may file a written refort with The following comments are furnished in re
. . C s s . Health ‘ gard o the plat subaitted to ehie
- : . , h ealth Department the Zoning Commissioner with recczmendations as to the suitapiliiy of cffice for review by the Zorning Advisory Committee in Gonnection with the eobjece
Attorney for Petitioner: 3 Projec* Planning the requested zoning. item, ]
J._ Gregory_Yawman . 1 N. Charles Street 539-7400 omm
---(ﬂ'pe or Print Name)

i o o ) o R Building Pepartment _ . )
------------------------------------------ : ' oo S o e Enclosed are all comments submitted {rem the members of the General Comments:
| _ . R o . Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
Baltimore, MD 21201 5 o ' e T T e T T e foning Administration petition. If similar comments frem the remaining uembers are received, The Petitioner must provide ne
}{ ------------------------------ y and Sta " ‘ S : : SO ;nduunu : i ‘;111 f‘zf"dal‘glthem to you. Otherwise, any cecmment that is not Pemﬂ:Eﬁ:l ;0 p;event creating
T L O R LR AP IR T evelozment niormative will be placed in the tearing file. This getition was especlally by the concentration of surface waters Correctio
tree ' R - LT ' ST . 3 getit W . n of any nrobl
1N les S t ¢ _ _ C R s A SRS e T ; accepted for filing on the cdate of the enclco-ed filirz certificate and : : which may result, due to improper grading or improper inetallation °§ ;luh::e
___1-__(3__1&1_,___ , S RTINS e . hearing scheduled accordingly, . facllities, would be the full responsibility of the Fetitioseg.
Baltimore, #0220 o = nes 2 e SR ' S \. Very truly yours, _ cou'ldbevelipm;_-nt of this propesty through stripping, grading and stabilization
City and State Na ht“%‘ =5 P S _ R P f /7 X : ) . dwns:;::; tf :ha sediment pollutior problem, damaging private and public haldings
' es' 7. o ' Yoo : .;Ctd*é&a L2, Ct‘-ﬂﬂ-t-éetl-‘,‘{"# ) rading, i °1 @ property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
Attorzey’s Telephone No.: e P GIL éﬁ'H'w'."'é"m s i TR LoTm T it : & g g. includ ing the Steivping Of top serl.
oning Commissi i Coun.‘ Sulad ! BT ST e e e e : IR i - Chairman e Since no . )
ORDERED By The Zoud C oner of Baltimore o his - Do day o 1 ® . o e - . ' _ S o ' . o o o ‘ chir.g Plans Advisory Cozmitsee f . public 'facj-lities ace involved,
........ ey 10.82__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as TNl b oncaitn o RRICETR - I R e N ‘
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- B S _ e L T e o IR L
rore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning TR _ e e e TR T e e T e e e e .
ssloner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2 , ; SEE

%n the ... 13th _________ day of

b

Petitioner P¢  oleum Corporation Received by:
‘Petitioner's : L

Bureau of
Engineering

0 W 0 e - o - e

(Type or Prin't. Na;ne)

- - - - T [ R 1 e o o ok e O D e e
- - - -
- T -

Clty and State

03¢
Y-QL -)8

g ST
AR S

Board of Education

—_Sdgnature

cessary drainage facilities {temporary or
any nuisances or damages to adjacent propectties,

this office has no comment.,

Very truly yours,

Enclcsures : . _ /M

; ) v AMES A. HARKLE’ p.E., Chief

cc: G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Rep. | : " Bureau of Public Services
Empire Towers, Sulte 817 - JAM: PMO:b1

7310 Ritchie Highway S P

Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

2¢, /985~

£iveD FOR FILING

cc: File

ADMINISTRA
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DEPARTATGT SronY s
iTS & LICENSES July 8, 1985
TOWSON MARTLAND 21204 v

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

¥/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

vl LR COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENG'NEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

LZ2D) DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE COF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JA

PAUL H. REINCKE '

15/ 434300 STEPHEN £. COLLINS | CHIEF July 2, 1985 DIRECTOR
¥ DIRECTOR |

NOMMAN E. GERDER <

June 26, 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon
RECTO Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building ghﬁ‘r&'ﬁﬁémw madomer

- Mr. Arnold Jahlon ' Towson, MD 21204 | Tomen, Neyled 22
— : 4 Zoning Commissioner Desr Mr. Jablons

Mr. Arnold Jabion U.U Y 22 ) Igab b County Office Building . ' -

Zoning Commiss{aner i Towson, Maryland 21204

County Gffice Building : .

Towson, Maryland 21204

_ ' Comments oo Item # 380 Zonisg Adviscry Committes Meating are as follows:
Attention: WNick Camnodari, Chairman - ’ Property Owars  Crown Stations, Inc.
3 . Zming P.Zans AdVisf_‘:l-.' Commi ttea Locat ions E/S Herritt Blvd. 600' N. Westfield Road
£ : D 2th,
Re: Zantng Advisory Heeting of Jume 18,1985 ;tem No. 370,372,373,374,375,376,377.378,379, 381,382,383, and 384. : RE: Property Owir: Crown Stations, Inc. satricts 12th

Property Swne‘r: CROWAISTATIONS RIS YN L;'Dpe).’.‘t}(. ex: , . . , :

Location: E /5108 MERRITT BLVD. eoo’ 4 Exi::;on.m . ] . Location: E/S Merritt Blvda. 600' N. Westfield Road @ ALl strucrares ehall confors te the Saltimare Cowsty Building Code as sdopted by Council DALY #1785

Z : : 3 ng Zoning: the Maryland Coda for the Handicapped -1 - Coden snd .
i _. ' wnd 4ged (4.%.3.1. #117-1 = 1960} and otiver spplicabl ®d Standcrds,

Dear Mr. Jablon: - NWESTFICLD Roan Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 380 Zoning Agenda: leeting of June 18, 1985 T Spliedle ®

ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

AFPLICARIE ITEMS ARZ CIRCLED:

The Divisicn of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the syt ject @ 4 building aod other aiscellanecus permits shall be required bafovs the ptact of &ry conrtracticn.
pet‘it1on and of fers the following comments, The items checked below are Centlemen:
appiicable.

{ W)Thare are no site pianning factors requiring comment.
! JA County Review Group Meeting is requived.

JA County Raview Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

)This site is part of a larger tract] therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access §s not satisfactory,

1The circulation cn this site is not szcisfactary.

JThe parking arrangement s not satisfactory,

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

)This property contains soils which are defired as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1s prohibited.

JConstruction in or zlteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

JThe amendec Development Plan wa3 approved by the Planning Board
on .

JLandsc.ping: Muct comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, ALY " :

}g??‘p;%e;’;y 1; 1gc1a::§d in a deficient s;enricg area]as ge”ﬂed by Michael S./FIanigan ") .

~73, %o building permit may b2 {ssued until a Reserve . -

%apacity Use Cerlificate has been fssued. The deficient service ‘ Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
s . E '

YThe property 1s located in a trarfic area cantrolled by a *D* level MSF/cem

interseccion as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change

traffic capacity may become more limited. The Bacic Services Areas !

are re-evalyated annually by the County Council.

JAdditional comments:

€. Residentisis Two sets of constructian
Pursuant to your rejuest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this TRELITANSY iR Narvlend dvchitect er

Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X are applicable and reguired
Acres: 2

. ; c :
» to be corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the property. @ :ui_':m: m;ob:na of %ie‘:w -:dod -::‘:1“'3, a mtﬂm: in Maryiand Ard:.l.:oct
District: & * quired "“"_ typlication. Beproleoed seals v not cocepratle.

druvingw are required to file & parmit wpplioation. The aeul of »
Bogineer 18/is pot required on plant ssd tschriscsl date.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall bz

] ' 412 Ube Groups azoept R=li Single Paully Detached Dvallinge reguire e sistmm of 1 hour fire reting f
_ located at intervals or feet along an approved road ia . ™ pes
Dear Mr., Jablon: . = County

oftei?rulllclucthmé'-ouumMu lot line. B4 Tue Groupe require s one boar wall if eloesy
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the : $ran 3'=G to an interior lot line. imy wall Wuilt cn un interior lot line shall require s fire or party

) vall. Sea Table 01, Section 1L07, Gection 1106.27 snd Table 1L0Z. Mo cpanings sre pemitted in sn
Department of Public Works. eTtericr wall within 3'<0 of me interior lot line,

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments : _

for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. The structure doed not appear 4o oomply wita Tabls 505 for paruissatle haight/area. Roply 34 the requested

_ vlﬂmbymwtiuomhmimmuthamhumuhi&tfmﬂ

’ construetion type is provided. See Yetle LOL mnd 505 and have Four Aroldtect/Enrirwer cantact this department.
Tha vehicle dead end condition shown at - _

B 4 requasted varimcs sppesrs te sanfijet witk Bection(e)
. . Cr.a:y Muilding Coda,
L ) i« ; EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. g
= Y
A / / / T

s of the Baltimcre

p

) ¥oeo filiag for & required Thange of U Fermit. altersti A t azall xl

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the be :?:latum | vith thoue sets of aoo-;:fg;:n“’ ccnstruction place m;mum tl.'m:.g::::: stmcture 43
; . : ; M "

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy cr beginning of operation. 7 _ Eogineet smis ate sealyy coers ihe Code oo ot e o ot v ume.

to Mized Upen + Gou Baction 317 of the

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .

cxuply with all applicable reguirements of the Natianal Fire Protectien The proposed project aposeis to be losa

] o Seety e X ted in & Flosd Ploin, Tidal/Riverice., Pleass nee the atisched
Associatian Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Blition prior - ooy oe 516.C of the Building “; .

sdopted by Bill #17-85, Cite niers shall show the corrwct
slevations avovs sem lwvel for tha lot tr finieh iloor levals including basement.
to occupanrty. .

MR oot R b S A W P

‘ ' i Commntss Separate permite ere required for variocus improveaents.
{ ] 6, Site P:aﬂﬂ ars dppmved, 28 drawn. . Signs Ehall GOIIIP].Y to mic1° 19‘ E : )

{x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

i -

! ) ' o Thess albreviated coments reflect only wa the infermatics provided by che drawings suhzitied to the Off%
; __  Noted and . _,.\o-a O..). /f-/a"y)"')ﬂl‘lj ¥ Planning and Zoning and are not intended 1o be construsd o~ the full ertent of Any permit. °f damired
Eugene k. Bober L : Rsvzswni-é% e il :a M,‘ 7-3- 45" Approved:
Chief, Currant Planning and Developrent 1 ) Group

: :‘u: spplicant may obtm, riditional inoreaiion by visiting socom 122 of ihe Couniy €ffice Wuilding at 11}
Y 4 J 4+ . b - . & - ¥ 1 s
i 1 Flanpi _ Fire Prevention Bureau Crenzpeace 4wec02, Towson, Xaryled 220..
c¢:  Jares Hoswell .

. . - /{f -"’l-q; ?(‘zw'ﬁ-ujl’——-.
Special Inspection Division _ BY: C. E, Dirnham, Chisf
’ Mulldipy: Plesis Roview

o 28 o

) ' B e L R T .
4 o = w ce J'itf"l P ~
3 ,"2‘ - A K (-f*:&v\s’;:‘ f‘,_‘_ .




EMISES

Pursuant to the adwrtisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and R

- appearing that strict complianca with the Ba..%i‘m County Zoning Regulaticns would/wousd not
R . I By R
mmt in pncﬁ;al dificulty and unreasanabls bardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the gran‘ing of
the varkince(s) requested will ‘will not adversely affect the health, safety, and genersi welfara of

the community, the vuriance(s) should /should not be granted.
" Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of : - 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

THIS LEASE is made this?7°C day of . —.el, 1972, by

and between MORRITT BOULEVARD PROPERTY PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland
general partnership, hereinafter called "Lessor" and CROWN CENTRAL
PETROLEUM CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having its principal

office at } North Charles, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, hereinafter

called "Lessee".

WITNESGSETH:
Thzt in consideration of the respective covenants, condi-

tions and agrzements herein contained, it is.agreed by and between

Lessor and Lessee as follcows: .

-

g Lessor does hereby demise and lease subject to the provis=-
ions hereinafter set forth unto Lessee, its successors and assigns,
all that certain lot, piece and parcel of land in the Danville
‘Square Shopping Center located on the easterly side of Merritt
Boulevard, in Dundalk, Baltimore County, State of Maryland.
Approximately 600' north of Westfield Road,

having a frontage of 118', more or less, on

Merritt Boulevard and an even depth of 126°

as outlined in red in the attached plat marked

. Exhibit “A" (the foregoing is hereinafter re- \
ferred to as the "demised premises“).

~

Together with all buildings, rights, alleys, ways and appur-
tenances thereanto belonging or in anywise appertaining; and together
with all Lessor's 'rights, title and interest in and tcl._-:xll sidewalks,
alleys and street spaces abutting the demised prexﬁises,

bProvided, however, that Lessee shall not coastruct any ime-:

provements (including signs) within the triangle outlined in blue on
the attachéé Exhibit "a-, ,

II. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid premises unto Les'see,. its
successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of this Lease, for
a term of twenty (20) years beginning on the first day of the month

next succeeding that in which the construction referred to in para-

. ' ) : !
graph IV hereof shall be completed and ILessee placed in possession

B 3

x4,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon ,
TO....Zoning Commissioner e Date July 26, 1985

- - - —— - -
Bt B T T ——————

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM____Office of Planning and Zoning .-

D L ol L D o P e Y G e .

SUBJECT..__Zoning Petitions No. 86-62-A, 86-63-A, 86-64-A, 86-65-A, 86-66-A,

and B6~-74-A

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on this petition.

NEG:JGH:s1m

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

12TH Election District

LOCATION: East side of Merritt Boulevard, 600 ft. North of
Westfield Road (Danville Square Shopping Center)

DATE AND T1Me: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chésapeake
Avenue, Towscn, Maryland

The “Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section 413.2.f. to permit a double-face
sign with a total of 181.3 sq.ft. in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.ft.

Being the property of Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

- . Ld as I
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. > o

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this pe;iod for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. -

BY ORDER CF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JEAN M. H. JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Rugust 26, 1985

J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire
1 North Charles Streetl
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Dear Mr. Yawman:

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S of Merritt Boulevard,
600" N of Westfield Road -
12th Election District
Crown Central Petroleum
Corporation, Petitioner
Case No. 86-T0-A

I have this date passed my Order in the above capticned matter

accordance with the attached.

JMHJ :bg
Attachments

cc: People's Counsel

- Ms, Mary Ginn
Associationof Baltimore County
Community Councils
606 Horncrest Hoad
Towson, Maryland 21204

Very truly yours,

(:lﬁdﬁu ,431/42 vy

! 7 74
JEAN M. H. JUNG o
D%puty Zoning Commissioner

in

URUER RECLIVED FOR FILING

2¢ /955
NAPW

.

DATE
RY

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE b BEFORE THE
E/S of Merri*t Boulevard,
600" N of Westfield Road - bl DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District
» OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Crown Central Petroleum .
Corporation, u Case No. 86-70-4
Petitioner ®

% * ® ¥ ] #* * * & * *

The Petitioner herein reguests a variance to permit a double-face sign witnh
a total of 181.3 square feat in lieu of the permitted 100 square feet.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that Crown Central Petro-
ieum Corporation proposes to place the existing 104.3 square foot logo identifi-
caticn sign on twin columns and increase the attached grade product price sign
from 24 to 36 square feet in order to modernize the service station and make the
price numerals, required by state law, more visible to the public. The 1logo
sign 1is the standard sign used thrcughout the state and counlty. The various
components of the sign will not obstruct “he vision of those exiting the sta-
tion.

Mary Ginn entered her appearance on behalf of the Assoclation of Baltimore
County Community Councils.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compliance with the Paltimcre County Zoning Regulations

{BCZR)} would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardsi..p upon the

=

Petitioner and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely affect
the {health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the
=

-
varjamce should be granted.

o
:%herefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zcning Commissionsr of Baltimore
>
Cou 1;-5_; this J!é day of August, 1985, that the herein Petition for
Varlzhce to permit a double-face sign with a total of 1381.3 square feet in lien

b
of Lﬁé permitted 100 square fret, in accordance with the site plan revised May

,Beginning at a point on the East side of Merrjtt Rlvd.
600,North of Westfield Rd, angd running North75° 6 22 East
136 ;,thence North 14% 53 38 West 11§'; thence South 75°
6 22 West 126 ; thence South 14° 53 38 East 118 to

the beginning point.

URDER REGLIVED FOR FILING

ﬁ?@i 28, /9 P5

CATE
RY

29, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GHANTED, from ard after the date
of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. At any such time as the station ceases to be a Crown service
station, or the design of the 1logo identification is
changed, all signs shall come within the specifications of
the BCZR as required at that time unless a further petition
for variance is requested and granted.

2. All signs on-site, including any temporary signs and banners,
shall have the proper permits prior to installation.

e 24/Q).

;puty Zoning Comm sioneréf
of Baltimor» Coynhty

D
4

4

ASTRATIVE ASSISTANT

4

L SR
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" J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire July 12, 1985
3 BALTIMORE COUNTY . 1 1 N. Charles Stre:et e
. OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Baltimore, Maryland 21201
L%)EJEON , MARYLAND 21204
RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICINER 3333
T S E/S of Merritt Blvd., 600'
% R S " K of Westfield RA. (Danville : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ?ORESEDCJS%?A%SIONER
e o Square Shopping Center) . NOTICE OF
St o 12th District ' : August 8, 1985 ME.  PEFTTION FOR VARH SARING
7 o - . Case No. 86-70-A E/S Merritt Blvd., 6700' N of
: CROWN mTIqONIm,mPeEtJ.I'Itlponer Westfield RA. (Danville Square Shopping
. s s sz 22 J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire Center) - 12th Election District
. ’ Crown Central Petroleum Corp. - Petitioner
: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE éa?tlggigfe;ai;;zgs 21201 ‘ Case No. 86-70-A
- TIME: 10:45 a.m.
: Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
£ ) DATE: Tuesday, Auqust 13, 1985
above—-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary RE: gigll&;g?ifgrB\{iglaggg' N of . PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
e Westfield Rd. ( Danville Square Shopping Aven T
or final Order. Center) - 12th Election District =€, ~owson, Maryland
i Crown Central Petroleum Corp. - Petitioner
%/ : C,,(J_V?’ S Case No. 86-70-A
Mtﬂw 4 W Dear Mr. Yawman,
Phyllig Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County and pggﬁn;so;‘otﬁg\uie you thatts 57.00 flS due for advertising
above proper 1s fee must b
. ¢ an Order is issued. v ¢ paid before
%/ﬁv /{{ 7 This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned -
L 0’)5’ -~ on the day of the hearing.
Peter Max Zimmerman hearing. Y ing. Do not remove sign until day of the /
) Deputy People's Counsel .
?no;sgﬁibgougzlgguse . Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, # oning Com
494-2188 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building | of Baltim ount
- Towson, Maryland 21204, before tho hearlng. ’ s ’
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy Sinceroly ce: géaif.E}sii;;isReprese cat
LT e e - s _ n ve
’ R 4 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to J. Gregory Yawman, : } ?;%rgizggigsﬁig;ﬁ;j 817
Esquire, 1 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for Petitioner. ARVC{;;AE v/ Loy . Glen Burnie, MD 21061
(] i -
‘ Zoning Commissioner
Peter Max Zimmerman
e IR L g s A e B A b i e i L o s S i e P R N I R R , i R St S AR iR A}
T’Fl ATE F pUBLICATIQly ' "' gc ,)0 A aL_DCTDN] FUM_I:[IRPQRATIO" o
_ '?z"mmi FoR w . SC-70-4 , CEBTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION G103z 25 (A -
© LOCATION: East side of Merit MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT ‘
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING m%?wam;: OFFICE OF = | - _ ¢ las
SIWDH! : ON FOR VARIANCE . R : .= —
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /"’7&/ te i Dundﬂlk Ea le mm_m TOWSON, MD. -JE-I-I ._2_5.-_..--., 19-_§5 - |l S b ACCOUNT L S A A
* DATE AND TIME: T ot : g - — _ N, MD., coommeceee ™ _ -
Towsen, Marylend } 13, 1585 st Iﬂ45:mm hogust ] LOCATION: East side of Merrint R %4 o
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, ! ﬁeld Road &?uuﬂaﬁm: m THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annéxed advextisement was | N -
4 ’_5'?5- U !’ z’ﬁnsumi g m West . 38 N. Dundﬂ‘k AVO. 19 DAFE AND %ME Tueudey, Augun ) ) . kI T . - rintEd AMOUNT s - - . . : —1 q e
District. .. _[7__.._-__- Date of Mﬂ‘--- Z e emmase b The Zoning c:“mm of Bait : Dundalk, Md' 21222 . JUI‘Y 25’ 85 pﬁ%ﬁﬂgﬁﬁﬁ Room 106, pubhshed in THE JEFFER » & Wee y newspape“_&p — ::gzwzp g PR 44 . ;""'_ . - . &)-] SS
3 MCCIJM’, sk o i mty Oifice Building, 11] W ) ) Mo ERE P - .
Fosted ior: ______,__/ ZYLRANLE .. ——- P —————- -=- g At and ab;uhm;' o m i mﬂ,’,’;"" Aveaue, Towsoa, and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appearing on — ! Pa— (5/7 o O\
Petitioner: ....... 0 2C. (on Lol /affw/zeuw Covye o TStn b Voiecn o et THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advc = ement of e County by oty o e Zom L A T, 1220 2 ; 4= o L - T S —"
f/ //e,,,,,# /j‘/y/ 4/ Mﬁf e/c/ﬁ_“______________ ,,m,,'w';';,?,';",";l; w""“"'”,t el Arnold Jablon in the matter of Petition For Variance | ey, ol o o patnmse o Ly . : :
Location of property:.. /- ¢2%... the permited 100 3q.ft, r 5,0, #67196 ~ Reg. #L73249. z ¢ etk for Varaoe v Scon » — o _ | .. ?)56 o
Mrz224. ’—--fﬁﬁ'{@z;; Q2L 2L lazllr...... —mmmeeemereommoocoes i P ooy o Coen (o was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news- ik 013 £ o ONIAN : ]
-sersmssesooosocc-oae "= . m ion a5 permitied 10 . K. THE JEFF . Ensure that the total of at} invoices !
| Being the of Crown Central
Location of Sign:../f-?@ g__a__ﬁ_ZZ'g code Lt Il i _7../5.'.‘,' ks L2 E e ZovSul T et &m plt fked with the Zoing 01 paper pub]ished in Baltimore County, Maryland once 3 week éﬁ%&ﬁmﬁm 2 o0 VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CAsHIER
: In the event that this Petition & . 3 -vlltheﬂenl(hnlhu?enmn‘n :
PN < A & :Ij N B AT memmmmmm—mee ssvsvemsmommossssssesmmmwestTet granied, 4 buidng permit may be 5 | for one suacrssivx weekg before the i wilding permit mey j ,
g sued within the thity (30) day appeal ; penulm'lhe Zunmgyg:z:rmwm - :
: e—emecmm e —————— cemmam——— ——— e} period. The SSI008 i . . " et . . . . .
RE0arkS: —eevemmmesmyoop ] B T loving Conmesior i, 26th  dayof  July 1985 ; that isto say, Cmiy o e o Ak | mmmeme- TP o ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 007284
" b 7.7 Date of return: é/EJ/ I f stay of the iss IIHC“! ofmqsad Wm; i :::::';:; petiod for good cause Publisher OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . L
Posted By oo it i - Qg the perd for pd cave the same was inserted in the issues of July 25, 1985 mwﬁ?lﬁﬁﬁ | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT o
Ruuber cf Signss "L comd in witing ;ﬁ e dte o the : 'ngfmw,, Cost of Advertising e o Degry” R,
hearng set abow o made @ the -  Zoming Commusioner 1 DATE _____ .crounr’{"‘r‘j’f‘ AN
E hearing, : . of Halumore County 2-} o 9 L
- BY ORDER OF Iy 25 . G ,( )
4 ™ P * ARNOLD JMABLON T T 3 1 , ' o
* g . TOMING COMMISSIONER - » ‘, : *"0"""—1/{ J-
U OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - . . . . :
L | Kimbel Publication, Inc. o reeves o
. . | : p€r Publigher. .
. AT g o .— i~ //u /J‘” ’
4 /é) & m/ 3 ) rom: /L - fl: : /;:'ﬁ_ ",""}- . _?E““\. j&—a
T B - ol E . 2 % e
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i 1 Ji* : & ft f»'-' - g | v
! " ) !: ¢ | 5 é " .FJ_,.--";: ) o e e -
) \\g‘;\x i - 200G STATUS A
_fg s \“-lAl ¢ BrLeermie ce. -/..h\ ' : ig ) 5 '
T - —- —— & EXISTING ZONING: PARCEL #1 _RB/L .
T ' vikhB A B $ . )
' - | 5;-.::--"- v ) Z'k § . .
4 U : : ‘ o 'a t- EXISTING DISTRICT: _ |2
* Vd -j;' (LT g = [ \/ . l F AREA REQUIREHENTS
: | . ' | ’ ‘ 3 _f DISPENSER ISLANDS.”TITH ¢ MULT| -GRAD : ' '
3 I:.OGATIOH PLan p ?/EXICJT\N‘:I EE POLE - ST SERVING ’o CARS AT ANY ON!TI‘iiE ‘GRAPE Disfx .N RS CAPABLE
SCALE | NONE AND (UY WIRE , . . | __
‘ ] ' I | .- TOTAL SERVICING SPACES /O . -
' EXISTING SHOPPING CENTER - : TOTAL SERVICING 3AY3 Q e
f PARBING AREA ? f TOTAL BAYS & SPACES 4a : : . .
, : z
: STTE AREA REGUIRED TOTAL BAYS & SPACES /0 F x 1500 SQUARE :
I | | | | FEET = /5,000 SQUARE FEET. MINIMUN AREA REQUIRED 15,000 50, FT. :
I | ANIT -FRCEZE,
. | | PROPOSED ANCILLARY &  OIL, REST ROOM S, CIGARETTE, CANDY, SCDA,
|?J'.n':, & Q" I ' g o ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED NOINE
i <
) | I ' NI4 53 38"W ”800 l _l PROPOSED GOMEIFATION USES___ [vONE |
~ | J A &
_— —— - T T - e Tl — o o = vy )i "y 1 1 ﬂ'1i"""' — 11 I I 7"'—_-:':»{ | . ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED NONE e e
N EXISTING 2 Eao NG Lo N I " 3:4% [ 1 ) 'il) }f'go”&‘aﬁ‘ o ] : | ToTAL AREA REQUIRED 5 000 T .
. . " N LPR A\ : 1 AR » Ja | ’ S
WATER FOR VENUNG L s L—“—' L 1 i 1 Lémsml(: AR BATTEE'N ._ ' JOTAL AREA OF THACT j—&ﬁé | S
- i : i — N r : . — e
SN >~ I _” ™~ / ,“ R,-R—u | “ EWSTING L~ T ' NUMBER OF DRIVEWAYS ON FRONT STREET _| TIMES o5 = (%
| ~ || N o || r1/ . _' LONC. MAY H — : : (REQUIRED WIDTH) - C
i _— o : : " AGTUAL SITE WIDTH
| | LTI || - || N | ACTUAL SIT, _LLB_I:_L_ |
NG | L - ~ MRy S VL —exsmnG Liont | LANDSCAPIXG '
L,_ -\ — |LA== == - J_, r f " AREA "A" = _ fOTO ___ SQUARE FEET AREA "C" « /108 SQUARE FEE!
| 2 f~ AREA "B" =  Jenz, " SQUARE FEET  AREA "D* = ———  SQUARE FEET . |
- ! H e e e — —— — —— Oy —— | — e e —— —— - z : : , ';*
s f 450" SN AL | 2 : TOTAL _ /344 _ So. FT. = 7,23 _% OF TRACT B i
O . 5% OF TRACT _4294.2.5 SQ. FI. ’
™M I | P -~ < / \ \ i % j LANDSCAPING Egnsw'rs OF (DESCRIPTION) _SHRUBJ IN TopsSoOIL_ W, A3 TR
I = -\ I‘ \ : ) 5 PINE BARK MutcH L
‘ | | - 5 ; . T i
| | o ’ e Q-J ”5‘ > (4) TiPE g- 4TUBE a’fﬂncnr é PoLE d 12 &m  (DESCRIPTION) ° o
| : :r r 2- 'EOOJ |M' UG- TRRA © (=) TYPE __ HEIGHT . (DESCRIPTION) ™
- N f - T —f— . : . . |
(\, . - N /= x; FARKING
\ - 4 2
o //AA’EA B8 | |l! ) ‘?Q -3V _canopy “ | |  PARKING SPACES &EQUIBED  THREE FOR EACH BAY AJONE
s o - . PARKING STACES PROVIDED
o 1\ ; | | [ 4 REFURBISH | (ALL PARKING MUST BE SET BACK 8 FEET FROM STREET PROPERTY LINE) .
<J ‘- oo .
) ,- | ( W. ATTENDANT
‘é‘ = '? JHE{:@R == ] l I/E ASTING NQTE: NO INDUSTRIAL WATER WILL BE USED OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE VATER DISCHARGED
g_‘. : I = - ‘;’fj— i r—‘?‘l < - AR ' ‘ LURB i , " FROM THIS STATIOK.
’;. o T —_— e — N == = K c - " ’
%u‘t-l i i 8 2 —_—T - '?f"JI }'l ] EA ™, o N “e- N
v L= = & r EXTENDED > o« o | N 2 ;
2= i > ' ISLAND | I ¥ _ 1  |exrennen i : o] = S L, ; T ¥
2 o 0. o S 0 w{ M 6.Ds 5 =y 'SLAND T | W -~ » 3 ’
’: E . Ls 2 r”. ’ ' r_' ll r--l r j IN "Z- T :‘—ng o — L, " '”wﬁ'_“ e Tt ”""‘"‘""!'n*éw-“mm"w;@— Aot B gl o
D% ! S L3 —Y o ¥ < ea 1< Z DA e
s 2 : = S 3 e | T — .
- . - ~ tuf 7
N X -2 \dJ5 R |
= = ﬂ?GD's. — o\ W
_{ 8 | S " — l | o l s
. — “_Ijo HE ..
- 0 i 1000 | 24-0r ) ¥ 240" N o 3 3 wan 2L
o) I N ” (icrRowN LOGO I 1.D. SIGN 104.3 ‘ rcion
. | -ON CANDPY UIQ PRICE SIGN 36.0 . oarch 1Z
‘ EX ST NG wn l STRUCTURE 44.0 a o1& 71
o | z TOTAL PROPOSED = 81.% ore
CUP\B , " I v e SQ. FT. m:!&i,
J‘( 35-0 ; “ . 240 4 w L=
—= X L2 . oL e
e . -
- | [ENLARGE P MOVE EXIST i . - = |
| ¥l To ArcomggATE SIGN AND I~ 73y - ‘ | (2) GRADE : el ’
. . \ | , :
l ' TWIN COL. 1D, IESC;"A-U.’. ml'gﬂ | EX\L.;TINLI_,* l : PRODUGCT = _ I :
" " | W/FDUNTAIN | CURY | PRICE S\GN i | ﬂ::
. \ ¥
g N 5A]
| A | AN 1\ ~ | o —5
EXISTING X EXISTING 8" CURB //// n YISTIN I N gs&“_’;’ ":ﬂ!!
CURS ™ EXISTING ? /7 == EXIUNG | : BRICK POOL ) A
S ' BN LIGHT) = _ , ; | a W/ BUBBLER™ 1S e B
- ' -~ b — ' : ooy O
L. kY — S T = e v -— —k \b__ _l - \ . : h }_’q
)) ~ ey S14°53 38" TI800 7 \ \\\ o GRADE 1
/7’ | \__WOoD SN EXSTING 4 WIDE CONC. SIDE WAL w00't To ) : | | Py
7/ | AN ¢ 3 e BN WESTRIED RO——= \\\ x ! 4
: | ZE‘XISTINL: MACRADRAM
| <3 S SHOULDER Py ) |
3550y DRIVE WAY * - ;'
| \ - | _ | IGN__DE .
| ~MERRITT BOUL EVARDSEX15TiNG BITDRINOUS CONCRETE. PAVING . S W W
T | | : o . | -7 SCALE: N.TLS. - , __ |
. | (120 R/W) —T
SRR | | = — CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORPGRATION, | “
;;_ & OF NORTHE'OUND LANE _ 7 _ Supe ' - PRODUCERS © REFINENS © MARKETEES OF. PETROLEUM FRODUTTS AND nmomwu ki
_ | | | ™ o : S/ GENERAL OFNCES o ONE NORTH CHANLZY . 20, 50X 1164 ¢ BAITWORE, mm 2203 5
gy [r | - ‘ PLOT ) AN FOR SERVICE STATION
: f_e}' v ? 4.2—5. RV, le Siéah W/LW’J LDEJ&,&'E BALT.MORE COUNTY, MARVLH 3“0‘ ;,‘i o ,,:
: | 1 3_74_'20' JREVIZFD B.OD tOAT oA, 06, 4T &: SCALE: }* = 10% 0¥ paE 27748 D-28 4§ -
2 L . . ‘ MIMEER - = s
g ﬂ IREV. NO) DATE DESCRIPTION ‘ _ ' NA‘WN:- oA " p S — A " . - 5 . L_: é
A2l REVISIONS o | » FARRS" w A deaivs |rmaer. CCP=~T174 -2y B 17
:: . . ,}, - ?J: i ‘ ,,4_‘ : . %, N A
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PETITICT: FOR ZONING. VAIZANCE ~

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: | o

ersigned, | of the properiy situste in Beitimore County and which is
"dese;g:duﬂ;dwe oacripion mﬁ;’ sttachec haveto and made 4 part hersof, hereby pet:tion for a

#
v,

Varance from Sectlon .‘i.lE:.?..-.f.-..tQ_Ef«I;:@-.t.%; iale:iaoe- sian with_a total of 18l.3 sq. ft.
e : . ! : )
_in_lieu of the permitted 10 t.

___________ e P S memmmceeee

---------------
-
Yo

- ———— - . ko
A D T P TR R W S 4 ol e Sl o e S -
- -

thr‘Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Lew of Baltimore County; for :.h__e B
gllo:ring reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - - __és n-';-
" RETI §

ign Size: We enlarging the price sign and the pole by Bl.3 sq. ft. ovemuecion
Sign Bl mearn':xum alig;ued 11(:;0 sq. ft. for better visibility to the p\beliﬁ?.’.-ﬂ!.cr, 2 A
We are not incizasing the square footage of our Crown logo. o T .t.%j?. 24 : ﬂuo 20¢ 26-T70-4 _ DL o e S T DALTIMORE COUNTY
_ Samitel n A e T T T BRI -] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WO
Al (7 BALTINORE CONTY OFFICH, OF PLAMAING 4 ZONING | it o (i, Wb IOVSON, MARMAND 21204
S iio e T4 5t County Office Building . .
" .'111 W, Chesapeake Avenue . ' " .

'+ ¥ .Towson, Maryland %1204
: e T e e

Property is to be posted snd advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE -

T HARRY 1 PISTEL P E.
w. CL_ | August 5, 1985 . DREZTOR

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, 'posti?g, etc., upon filing of this -~~~
etiticn, and f?rl;her n-gl;'ei tzp and are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of
Ealtimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoring Law For Baltimore County,

T You‘zr"'pe'ti'tii'bﬁ' has been received aid accepted for filing this COUNTY OFFICE DLDG. i"ng?‘:ﬁo&f y?mg' cor 118
ST el - day of Wy 18w, T - 111 W. Chasapeske Ava. ar-es sStreet

1/We do solemnly declare and afirm, £ . S ’ | | o Towton. maryland 21204 | Baltimore, Maryland 21201 :

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we N S : ' ' - Mc. Arnold Jabloa

are the legal owner(s) of the property - o0 Zoning Cozmissioner

which is the subject of this Petition. ) -:j Nicholas H. Commodari County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

LN

5 2y D AN T T
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Chascman Item No. 380 - Case No. 86-T70-A

— Petitioner - Crown Central Petroleunm Corp

 XKNOLD foN T Variance Petition ' Re:
zoning ssioner T e B e ‘ MEMBERS .-
A RS ‘ o BRSSPI Dear Mr. Yawman:

Contract Furchaser: ' Legal Owner(s): Crown Central Petr 13}!,“ Corporatio
e £
--------------------------------------- o it v A ey

:“-;f
: 1111 der
(Type or Print Nume) Vice Presiden

Item#380 (1984-1985]

Propezty OwneriCrown Stations, INc.
E/S Merritt Blvd., 600" N. ’

The Zoninmz Plana Ady: : : Westfield Road
— . ‘ : Depattment of ~Shang riand advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- District 12th
‘Attorney. - Js Gregory Yawman, Esquire .. Chairman, Zoning Plans_ . Traffic Englnesring mitted with the abave referenced retiticn. The following comments - :

‘ce1 G Ko - TREE Tops) Tre '- Advisory CqmmitJFQe _ State Rosds Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the z2oning action
- Suite 817, T310 Mitchie Righvay, :!., w... !B Lo e : requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans op Dear Mr. Jablon:

- - S R TRt AT E‘f::':rzvienuon g"oiiims with rggard to the development plans that may have a tearing |
n S case. e Director of Planning may file a written refort with The following comments are furnished in re
. . C s s . Health ‘ gard o the plat subaitted to ehie
- : . , h ealth Department the Zoning Commissioner with recczmendations as to the suitapiliiy of cffice for review by the Zorning Advisory Committee in Gonnection with the eobjece
Attorney for Petitioner: 3 Projec* Planning the requested zoning. item, ]
J._ Gregory_Yawman . 1 N. Charles Street 539-7400 omm
---(ﬂ'pe or Print Name)

i o o ) o R Building Pepartment _ . )
------------------------------------------ : ' oo S o e Enclosed are all comments submitted {rem the members of the General Comments:
| _ . R o . Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
Baltimore, MD 21201 5 o ' e T T e T T e foning Administration petition. If similar comments frem the remaining uembers are received, The Petitioner must provide ne
}{ ------------------------------ y and Sta " ‘ S : : SO ;nduunu : i ‘;111 f‘zf"dal‘glthem to you. Otherwise, any cecmment that is not Pemﬂ:Eﬁ:l ;0 p;event creating
T L O R LR AP IR T evelozment niormative will be placed in the tearing file. This getition was especlally by the concentration of surface waters Correctio
tree ' R - LT ' ST . 3 getit W . n of any nrobl
1N les S t ¢ _ _ C R s A SRS e T ; accepted for filing on the cdate of the enclco-ed filirz certificate and : : which may result, due to improper grading or improper inetallation °§ ;luh::e
___1-__(3__1&1_,___ , S RTINS e . hearing scheduled accordingly, . facllities, would be the full responsibility of the Fetitioseg.
Baltimore, #0220 o = nes 2 e SR ' S \. Very truly yours, _ cou'ldbevelipm;_-nt of this propesty through stripping, grading and stabilization
City and State Na ht“%‘ =5 P S _ R P f /7 X : ) . dwns:;::; tf :ha sediment pollutior problem, damaging private and public haldings
' es' 7. o ' Yoo : .;Ctd*é&a L2, Ct‘-ﬂﬂ-t-éetl-‘,‘{"# ) rading, i °1 @ property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
Attorzey’s Telephone No.: e P GIL éﬁ'H'w'."'é"m s i TR LoTm T it : & g g. includ ing the Steivping Of top serl.
oning Commissi i Coun.‘ Sulad ! BT ST e e e e : IR i - Chairman e Since no . )
ORDERED By The Zoud C oner of Baltimore o his - Do day o 1 ® . o e - . ' _ S o ' . o o o ‘ chir.g Plans Advisory Cozmitsee f . public 'facj-lities ace involved,
........ ey 10.82__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as TNl b oncaitn o RRICETR - I R e N ‘
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- B S _ e L T e o IR L
rore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning TR _ e e e TR T e e T e e e e .
ssloner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2 , ; SEE

%n the ... 13th _________ day of

b

Petitioner P¢  oleum Corporation Received by:
‘Petitioner's : L

Bureau of
Engineering

0 W 0 e - o - e

(Type or Prin't. Na;ne)

- - - - T [ R 1 e o o ok e O D e e
- - - -
- T -

Clty and State

03¢
Y-QL -)8

g ST
AR S

Board of Education

—_Sdgnature

cessary drainage facilities {temporary or
any nuisances or damages to adjacent propectties,

this office has no comment.,

Very truly yours,

Enclcsures : . _ /M

; ) v AMES A. HARKLE’ p.E., Chief

cc: G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Rep. | : " Bureau of Public Services
Empire Towers, Sulte 817 - JAM: PMO:b1

7310 Ritchie Highway S P

Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

2¢, /985~

£iveD FOR FILING

cc: File

ADMINISTRA

LRD-R Rel

e
R

DEPARTATGT SronY s
iTS & LICENSES July 8, 1985
TOWSON MARTLAND 21204 v

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

¥/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

vl LR COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENG'NEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

LZ2D) DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE COF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JA

PAUL H. REINCKE '

15/ 434300 STEPHEN £. COLLINS | CHIEF July 2, 1985 DIRECTOR
¥ DIRECTOR |

NOMMAN E. GERDER <

June 26, 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon
RECTO Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building ghﬁ‘r&'ﬁﬁémw madomer

- Mr. Arnold Jahlon ' Towson, MD 21204 | Tomen, Neyled 22
— : 4 Zoning Commissioner Desr Mr. Jablons

Mr. Arnold Jabion U.U Y 22 ) Igab b County Office Building . ' -

Zoning Commiss{aner i Towson, Maryland 21204

County Gffice Building : .

Towson, Maryland 21204

_ ' Comments oo Item # 380 Zonisg Adviscry Committes Meating are as follows:
Attention: WNick Camnodari, Chairman - ’ Property Owars  Crown Stations, Inc.
3 . Zming P.Zans AdVisf_‘:l-.' Commi ttea Locat ions E/S Herritt Blvd. 600' N. Westfield Road
£ : D 2th,
Re: Zantng Advisory Heeting of Jume 18,1985 ;tem No. 370,372,373,374,375,376,377.378,379, 381,382,383, and 384. : RE: Property Owir: Crown Stations, Inc. satricts 12th

Property Swne‘r: CROWAISTATIONS RIS YN L;'Dpe).’.‘t}(. ex: , . . , :

Location: E /5108 MERRITT BLVD. eoo’ 4 Exi::;on.m . ] . Location: E/S Merritt Blvda. 600' N. Westfield Road @ ALl strucrares ehall confors te the Saltimare Cowsty Building Code as sdopted by Council DALY #1785

Z : : 3 ng Zoning: the Maryland Coda for the Handicapped -1 - Coden snd .
i _. ' wnd 4ged (4.%.3.1. #117-1 = 1960} and otiver spplicabl ®d Standcrds,

Dear Mr. Jablon: - NWESTFICLD Roan Proposed Zoning: Item No.: 380 Zoning Agenda: leeting of June 18, 1985 T Spliedle ®

ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985

AFPLICARIE ITEMS ARZ CIRCLED:

The Divisicn of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the syt ject @ 4 building aod other aiscellanecus permits shall be required bafovs the ptact of &ry conrtracticn.
pet‘it1on and of fers the following comments, The items checked below are Centlemen:
appiicable.

{ W)Thare are no site pianning factors requiring comment.
! JA County Review Group Meeting is requived.

JA County Raview Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

)This site is part of a larger tract] therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

JThe access §s not satisfactory,

1The circulation cn this site is not szcisfactary.

JThe parking arrangement s not satisfactory,

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

)This property contains soils which are defired as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1s prohibited.

JConstruction in or zlteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

JThe amendec Development Plan wa3 approved by the Planning Board
on .

JLandsc.ping: Muct comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, ALY " :

}g??‘p;%e;’;y 1; 1gc1a::§d in a deficient s;enricg area]as ge”ﬂed by Michael S./FIanigan ") .

~73, %o building permit may b2 {ssued until a Reserve . -

%apacity Use Cerlificate has been fssued. The deficient service ‘ Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
s . E '

YThe property 1s located in a trarfic area cantrolled by a *D* level MSF/cem

interseccion as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change

traffic capacity may become more limited. The Bacic Services Areas !

are re-evalyated annually by the County Council.

JAdditional comments:

€. Residentisis Two sets of constructian
Pursuant to your rejuest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this TRELITANSY iR Narvlend dvchitect er

Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X are applicable and reguired
Acres: 2

. ; c :
» to be corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the property. @ :ui_':m: m;ob:na of %ie‘:w -:dod -::‘:1“'3, a mtﬂm: in Maryiand Ard:.l.:oct
District: & * quired "“"_ typlication. Beproleoed seals v not cocepratle.

druvingw are required to file & parmit wpplioation. The aeul of »
Bogineer 18/is pot required on plant ssd tschriscsl date.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall bz

] ' 412 Ube Groups azoept R=li Single Paully Detached Dvallinge reguire e sistmm of 1 hour fire reting f
_ located at intervals or feet along an approved road ia . ™ pes
Dear Mr., Jablon: . = County

oftei?rulllclucthmé'-ouumMu lot line. B4 Tue Groupe require s one boar wall if eloesy
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the : $ran 3'=G to an interior lot line. imy wall Wuilt cn un interior lot line shall require s fire or party

) vall. Sea Table 01, Section 1L07, Gection 1106.27 snd Table 1L0Z. Mo cpanings sre pemitted in sn
Department of Public Works. eTtericr wall within 3'<0 of me interior lot line,

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments : _

for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. The structure doed not appear 4o oomply wita Tabls 505 for paruissatle haight/area. Roply 34 the requested

_ vlﬂmbymwtiuomhmimmuthamhumuhi&tfmﬂ

’ construetion type is provided. See Yetle LOL mnd 505 and have Four Aroldtect/Enrirwer cantact this department.
Tha vehicle dead end condition shown at - _

B 4 requasted varimcs sppesrs te sanfijet witk Bection(e)
. . Cr.a:y Muilding Coda,
L ) i« ; EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. g
= Y
A / / / T

s of the Baltimcre

p

) ¥oeo filiag for & required Thange of U Fermit. altersti A t azall xl

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the be :?:latum | vith thoue sets of aoo-;:fg;:n“’ ccnstruction place m;mum tl.'m:.g::::: stmcture 43
; . : ; M "

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy cr beginning of operation. 7 _ Eogineet smis ate sealyy coers ihe Code oo ot e o ot v ume.

to Mized Upen + Gou Baction 317 of the

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .

cxuply with all applicable reguirements of the Natianal Fire Protectien The proposed project aposeis to be losa

] o Seety e X ted in & Flosd Ploin, Tidal/Riverice., Pleass nee the atisched
Associatian Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Blition prior - ooy oe 516.C of the Building “; .

sdopted by Bill #17-85, Cite niers shall show the corrwct
slevations avovs sem lwvel for tha lot tr finieh iloor levals including basement.
to occupanrty. .

MR oot R b S A W P

‘ ' i Commntss Separate permite ere required for variocus improveaents.
{ ] 6, Site P:aﬂﬂ ars dppmved, 28 drawn. . Signs Ehall GOIIIP].Y to mic1° 19‘ E : )

{x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time,

i -

! ) ' o Thess albreviated coments reflect only wa the infermatics provided by che drawings suhzitied to the Off%
; __  Noted and . _,.\o-a O..). /f-/a"y)"')ﬂl‘lj ¥ Planning and Zoning and are not intended 1o be construsd o~ the full ertent of Any permit. °f damired
Eugene k. Bober L : Rsvzswni-é% e il :a M,‘ 7-3- 45" Approved:
Chief, Currant Planning and Developrent 1 ) Group

: :‘u: spplicant may obtm, riditional inoreaiion by visiting socom 122 of ihe Couniy €ffice Wuilding at 11}
Y 4 J 4+ . b - . & - ¥ 1 s
i 1 Flanpi _ Fire Prevention Bureau Crenzpeace 4wec02, Towson, Xaryled 220..
c¢:  Jares Hoswell .

. . - /{f -"’l-q; ?(‘zw'ﬁ-ujl’——-.
Special Inspection Division _ BY: C. E, Dirnham, Chisf
’ Mulldipy: Plesis Roview

o 28 o
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EMISES

Pursuant to the adwrtisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and R

- appearing that strict complianca with the Ba..%i‘m County Zoning Regulaticns would/wousd not
R . I By R
mmt in pncﬁ;al dificulty and unreasanabls bardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the gran‘ing of
the varkince(s) requested will ‘will not adversely affect the health, safety, and genersi welfara of

the community, the vuriance(s) should /should not be granted.
" Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of : - 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

THIS LEASE is made this?7°C day of . —.el, 1972, by

and between MORRITT BOULEVARD PROPERTY PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland
general partnership, hereinafter called "Lessor" and CROWN CENTRAL
PETROLEUM CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having its principal

office at } North Charles, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, hereinafter

called "Lessee".

WITNESGSETH:
Thzt in consideration of the respective covenants, condi-

tions and agrzements herein contained, it is.agreed by and between

Lessor and Lessee as follcows: .

-

g Lessor does hereby demise and lease subject to the provis=-
ions hereinafter set forth unto Lessee, its successors and assigns,
all that certain lot, piece and parcel of land in the Danville
‘Square Shopping Center located on the easterly side of Merritt
Boulevard, in Dundalk, Baltimore County, State of Maryland.
Approximately 600' north of Westfield Road,

having a frontage of 118', more or less, on

Merritt Boulevard and an even depth of 126°

as outlined in red in the attached plat marked

. Exhibit “A" (the foregoing is hereinafter re- \
ferred to as the "demised premises“).

~

Together with all buildings, rights, alleys, ways and appur-
tenances thereanto belonging or in anywise appertaining; and together
with all Lessor's 'rights, title and interest in and tcl._-:xll sidewalks,
alleys and street spaces abutting the demised prexﬁises,

bProvided, however, that Lessee shall not coastruct any ime-:

provements (including signs) within the triangle outlined in blue on
the attachéé Exhibit "a-, ,

II. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid premises unto Les'see,. its
successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of this Lease, for
a term of twenty (20) years beginning on the first day of the month

next succeeding that in which the construction referred to in para-

. ' ) : !
graph IV hereof shall be completed and ILessee placed in possession

B 3

x4,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon ,
TO....Zoning Commissioner e Date July 26, 1985

- - - —— - -
Bt B T T ——————

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM____Office of Planning and Zoning .-

D L ol L D o P e Y G e .

SUBJECT..__Zoning Petitions No. 86-62-A, 86-63-A, 86-64-A, 86-65-A, 86-66-A,

and B6~-74-A

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on this petition.

NEG:JGH:s1m

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

12TH Election District

LOCATION: East side of Merritt Boulevard, 600 ft. North of
Westfield Road (Danville Square Shopping Center)

DATE AND T1Me: Tuesday, August 13, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chésapeake
Avenue, Towscn, Maryland

The “Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section 413.2.f. to permit a double-face
sign with a total of 181.3 sq.ft. in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.ft.

Being the property of Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

- . Ld as I
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. > o

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this pe;iod for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. -

BY ORDER CF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JEAN M. H. JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Rugust 26, 1985

J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire
1 North Charles Streetl
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Dear Mr. Yawman:

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S of Merritt Boulevard,
600" N of Westfield Road -
12th Election District
Crown Central Petroleum
Corporation, Petitioner
Case No. 86-T0-A

I have this date passed my Order in the above capticned matter

accordance with the attached.

JMHJ :bg
Attachments

cc: People's Counsel

- Ms, Mary Ginn
Associationof Baltimore County
Community Councils
606 Horncrest Hoad
Towson, Maryland 21204

Very truly yours,

(:lﬁdﬁu ,431/42 vy

! 7 74
JEAN M. H. JUNG o
D%puty Zoning Commissioner

in

URUER RECLIVED FOR FILING

2¢ /955
NAPW

.

DATE
RY

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE b BEFORE THE
E/S of Merri*t Boulevard,
600" N of Westfield Road - bl DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District
» OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Crown Central Petroleum .
Corporation, u Case No. 86-70-4
Petitioner ®

% * ® ¥ ] #* * * & * *

The Petitioner herein reguests a variance to permit a double-face sign witnh
a total of 181.3 square feat in lieu of the permitted 100 square feet.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that Crown Central Petro-
ieum Corporation proposes to place the existing 104.3 square foot logo identifi-
caticn sign on twin columns and increase the attached grade product price sign
from 24 to 36 square feet in order to modernize the service station and make the
price numerals, required by state law, more visible to the public. The 1logo
sign 1is the standard sign used thrcughout the state and counlty. The various
components of the sign will not obstruct “he vision of those exiting the sta-
tion.

Mary Ginn entered her appearance on behalf of the Assoclation of Baltimore
County Community Councils.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compliance with the Paltimcre County Zoning Regulations

{BCZR)} would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardsi..p upon the

=

Petitioner and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely affect
the {health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the
=

-
varjamce should be granted.

o
:%herefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zcning Commissionsr of Baltimore
>
Cou 1;-5_; this J!é day of August, 1985, that the herein Petition for
Varlzhce to permit a double-face sign with a total of 1381.3 square feet in lien

b
of Lﬁé permitted 100 square fret, in accordance with the site plan revised May

,Beginning at a point on the East side of Merrjtt Rlvd.
600,North of Westfield Rd, angd running North75° 6 22 East
136 ;,thence North 14% 53 38 West 11§'; thence South 75°
6 22 West 126 ; thence South 14° 53 38 East 118 to

the beginning point.

URDER REGLIVED FOR FILING

ﬁ?@i 28, /9 P5

CATE
RY

29, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GHANTED, from ard after the date
of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. At any such time as the station ceases to be a Crown service
station, or the design of the 1logo identification is
changed, all signs shall come within the specifications of
the BCZR as required at that time unless a further petition
for variance is requested and granted.

2. All signs on-site, including any temporary signs and banners,
shall have the proper permits prior to installation.

e 24/Q).

;puty Zoning Comm sioneréf
of Baltimor» Coynhty

D
4

4

ASTRATIVE ASSISTANT

4
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" J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire July 12, 1985
3 BALTIMORE COUNTY . 1 1 N. Charles Stre:et e
. OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Baltimore, Maryland 21201
L%)EJEON , MARYLAND 21204
RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICINER 3333
T S E/S of Merritt Blvd., 600'
% R S " K of Westfield RA. (Danville : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ?ORESEDCJS%?A%SIONER
e o Square Shopping Center) . NOTICE OF
St o 12th District ' : August 8, 1985 ME.  PEFTTION FOR VARH SARING
7 o - . Case No. 86-70-A E/S Merritt Blvd., 6700' N of
: CROWN mTIqONIm,mPeEtJ.I'Itlponer Westfield RA. (Danville Square Shopping
. s s sz 22 J. Gregory Yawman, Esquire Center) - 12th Election District
. ’ Crown Central Petroleum Corp. - Petitioner
: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE éa?tlggigfe;ai;;zgs 21201 ‘ Case No. 86-70-A
- TIME: 10:45 a.m.
: Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
£ ) DATE: Tuesday, Auqust 13, 1985
above—-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary RE: gigll&;g?ifgrB\{iglaggg' N of . PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
e Westfield Rd. ( Danville Square Shopping Aven T
or final Order. Center) - 12th Election District =€, ~owson, Maryland
i Crown Central Petroleum Corp. - Petitioner
%/ : C,,(J_V?’ S Case No. 86-70-A
Mtﬂw 4 W Dear Mr. Yawman,
Phyllig Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County and pggﬁn;so;‘otﬁg\uie you thatts 57.00 flS due for advertising
above proper 1s fee must b
. ¢ an Order is issued. v ¢ paid before
%/ﬁv /{{ 7 This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned -
L 0’)5’ -~ on the day of the hearing.
Peter Max Zimmerman hearing. Y ing. Do not remove sign until day of the /
) Deputy People's Counsel .
?no;sgﬁibgougzlgguse . Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, # oning Com
494-2188 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building | of Baltim ount
- Towson, Maryland 21204, before tho hearlng. ’ s ’
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 1985, a copy Sinceroly ce: géaif.E}sii;;isReprese cat
LT e e - s _ n ve
’ R 4 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to J. Gregory Yawman, : } ?;%rgizggigsﬁig;ﬁ;j 817
Esquire, 1 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for Petitioner. ARVC{;;AE v/ Loy . Glen Burnie, MD 21061
(] i -
‘ Zoning Commissioner
Peter Max Zimmerman
e IR L g s A e B A b i e i L o s S i e P R N I R R , i R St S AR iR A}
T’Fl ATE F pUBLICATIQly ' "' gc ,)0 A aL_DCTDN] FUM_I:[IRPQRATIO" o
_ '?z"mmi FoR w . SC-70-4 , CEBTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION G103z 25 (A -
© LOCATION: East side of Merit MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT ‘
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING m%?wam;: OFFICE OF = | - _ ¢ las
SIWDH! : ON FOR VARIANCE . R : .= —
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /"’7&/ te i Dundﬂlk Ea le mm_m TOWSON, MD. -JE-I-I ._2_5.-_..--., 19-_§5 - |l S b ACCOUNT L S A A
* DATE AND TIME: T ot : g - — _ N, MD., coommeceee ™ _ -
Towsen, Marylend } 13, 1585 st Iﬂ45:mm hogust ] LOCATION: East side of Merrint R %4 o
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, ! ﬁeld Road &?uuﬂaﬁm: m THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annéxed advextisement was | N -
4 ’_5'?5- U !’ z’ﬁnsumi g m West . 38 N. Dundﬂ‘k AVO. 19 DAFE AND %ME Tueudey, Augun ) ) . kI T . - rintEd AMOUNT s - - . . : —1 q e
District. .. _[7__.._-__- Date of Mﬂ‘--- Z e emmase b The Zoning c:“mm of Bait : Dundalk, Md' 21222 . JUI‘Y 25’ 85 pﬁ%ﬁﬂgﬁﬁﬁ Room 106, pubhshed in THE JEFFER » & Wee y newspape“_&p — ::gzwzp g PR 44 . ;""'_ . - . &)-] SS
3 MCCIJM’, sk o i mty Oifice Building, 11] W ) ) Mo ERE P - .
Fosted ior: ______,__/ ZYLRANLE .. ——- P —————- -=- g At and ab;uhm;' o m i mﬂ,’,’;"" Aveaue, Towsoa, and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appearing on — ! Pa— (5/7 o O\
Petitioner: ....... 0 2C. (on Lol /affw/zeuw Covye o TStn b Voiecn o et THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advc = ement of e County by oty o e Zom L A T, 1220 2 ; 4= o L - T S —"
f/ //e,,,,,# /j‘/y/ 4/ Mﬁf e/c/ﬁ_“______________ ,,m,,'w';';,?,';",";l; w""“"'”,t el Arnold Jablon in the matter of Petition For Variance | ey, ol o o patnmse o Ly . : :
Location of property:.. /- ¢2%... the permited 100 3q.ft, r 5,0, #67196 ~ Reg. #L73249. z ¢ etk for Varaoe v Scon » — o _ | .. ?)56 o
Mrz224. ’—--fﬁﬁ'{@z;; Q2L 2L lazllr...... —mmmeeemereommoocoes i P ooy o Coen (o was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news- ik 013 £ o ONIAN : ]
-sersmssesooosocc-oae "= . m ion a5 permitied 10 . K. THE JEFF . Ensure that the total of at} invoices !
| Being the of Crown Central
Location of Sign:../f-?@ g__a__ﬁ_ZZ'g code Lt Il i _7../5.'.‘,' ks L2 E e ZovSul T et &m plt fked with the Zoing 01 paper pub]ished in Baltimore County, Maryland once 3 week éﬁ%&ﬁmﬁm 2 o0 VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CAsHIER
: In the event that this Petition & . 3 -vlltheﬂenl(hnlhu?enmn‘n :
PN < A & :Ij N B AT memmmmmm—mee ssvsvemsmommossssssesmmmwestTet granied, 4 buidng permit may be 5 | for one suacrssivx weekg before the i wilding permit mey j ,
g sued within the thity (30) day appeal ; penulm'lhe Zunmgyg:z:rmwm - :
: e—emecmm e —————— cemmam——— ——— e} period. The SSI008 i . . " et . . . . .
RE0arkS: —eevemmmesmyoop ] B T loving Conmesior i, 26th  dayof  July 1985 ; that isto say, Cmiy o e o Ak | mmmeme- TP o ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 007284
" b 7.7 Date of return: é/EJ/ I f stay of the iss IIHC“! ofmqsad Wm; i :::::';:; petiod for good cause Publisher OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . L
Posted By oo it i - Qg the perd for pd cave the same was inserted in the issues of July 25, 1985 mwﬁ?lﬁﬁﬁ | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT o
Ruuber cf Signss "L comd in witing ;ﬁ e dte o the : 'ngfmw,, Cost of Advertising e o Degry” R,
hearng set abow o made @ the -  Zoming Commusioner 1 DATE _____ .crounr’{"‘r‘j’f‘ AN
E hearing, : . of Halumore County 2-} o 9 L
- BY ORDER OF Iy 25 . G ,( )
4 ™ P * ARNOLD JMABLON T T 3 1 , ' o
* g . TOMING COMMISSIONER - » ‘, : *"0"""—1/{ J-
U OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - . . . . :
L | Kimbel Publication, Inc. o reeves o
. . | : p€r Publigher. .
. AT g o .— i~ //u /J‘” ’
4 /é) & m/ 3 ) rom: /L - fl: : /;:'ﬁ_ ",""}- . _?E““\. j&—a
T B - ol E . 2 % e
BY; _ e . . it g s v = £ 8 BleNrereri280lan SL7LF
) K i f | : i | VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
: i
- "f: & - ‘
o A
5 : _ E - _, PR
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“ . j R i % - _ - . .‘”{"
i 1 Ji* : & ft f»'-' - g | v
! " ) !: ¢ | 5 é " .FJ_,.--";: ) o e e -
) \\g‘;\x i - 200G STATUS A
_fg s \“-lAl ¢ BrLeermie ce. -/..h\ ' : ig ) 5 '
T - —- —— & EXISTING ZONING: PARCEL #1 _RB/L .
T ' vikhB A B $ . )
' - | 5;-.::--"- v ) Z'k § . .
4 U : : ‘ o 'a t- EXISTING DISTRICT: _ |2
* Vd -j;' (LT g = [ \/ . l F AREA REQUIREHENTS
: | . ' | ’ ‘ 3 _f DISPENSER ISLANDS.”TITH ¢ MULT| -GRAD : ' '
3 I:.OGATIOH PLan p ?/EXICJT\N‘:I EE POLE - ST SERVING ’o CARS AT ANY ON!TI‘iiE ‘GRAPE Disfx .N RS CAPABLE
SCALE | NONE AND (UY WIRE , . . | __
‘ ] ' I | .- TOTAL SERVICING SPACES /O . -
' EXISTING SHOPPING CENTER - : TOTAL SERVICING 3AY3 Q e
f PARBING AREA ? f TOTAL BAYS & SPACES 4a : : . .
, : z
: STTE AREA REGUIRED TOTAL BAYS & SPACES /0 F x 1500 SQUARE :
I | | | | FEET = /5,000 SQUARE FEET. MINIMUN AREA REQUIRED 15,000 50, FT. :
I | ANIT -FRCEZE,
. | | PROPOSED ANCILLARY &  OIL, REST ROOM S, CIGARETTE, CANDY, SCDA,
|?J'.n':, & Q" I ' g o ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED NOINE
i <
) | I ' NI4 53 38"W ”800 l _l PROPOSED GOMEIFATION USES___ [vONE |
~ | J A &
_— —— - T T - e Tl — o o = vy )i "y 1 1 ﬂ'1i"""' — 11 I I 7"'—_-:':»{ | . ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED NONE e e
N EXISTING 2 Eao NG Lo N I " 3:4% [ 1 ) 'il) }f'go”&‘aﬁ‘ o ] : | ToTAL AREA REQUIRED 5 000 T .
. . " N LPR A\ : 1 AR » Ja | ’ S
WATER FOR VENUNG L s L—“—' L 1 i 1 Lémsml(: AR BATTEE'N ._ ' JOTAL AREA OF THACT j—&ﬁé | S
- i : i — N r : . — e
SN >~ I _” ™~ / ,“ R,-R—u | “ EWSTING L~ T ' NUMBER OF DRIVEWAYS ON FRONT STREET _| TIMES o5 = (%
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